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Skip Dugger
FL Division of Emergency Management
1190 D Capitol Circle, NE
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(850) 413-9892 (FAX) (850) 488-7841
Reid.dugger@dca.state.fl.us

Jeff Alexander
NE Florida Regional Planning Council
6850 Belfort Oaks Place
Jacksonville, FL 32216
(904) 279-0880 (FAX) (904) 363-6381
Jalexander@nefrpc.org

Teri Hunalp
East Central FL Regional Planning Council
1011 Wymore Rd., Ste. 105
Winter Park, FL 32789
(407) 623-1075 (FAX) (407) 623-1084
Teri@ecfrpc.org

Bill Lofgren
Tampa Bay Regional Planning Council
9455 Koger Blvd., Rm 103
St. Petersburg, FL 33702
(727) 570-5151, X 248  (FAX) (727) 570-5118
Bill@tbrpc.org

Alex Shore
South Florida Regional Planning Council
3440 Hollywood Blvd., Ste. 140
Hollywood, FL 33021
(954) 985-4416 (FAX) (954) 985-4417
Ashore@sfrpc.com

Bryan E. Adams
GA Emergency Management Agency
1000 Indian Springs Dr.
Forsyth, GA 31029
(478) 993-4618 (FAX) (478) 993-4260
Badams@gema.state.ga.us

Clement Jung
HI State Civil Defense/Hazmat Training
3949 Diamond Head Rd.
Honolulu, HI 96816
(808) 733-4300 (FAX) (808) 733-4287
CJung@scd.state.hi.us

Sean Grady
Armed Forces Reserve Station
11200 Lexington Dr., Bldg. 283
Los Alamitos, CA 90720
(562) 795-2912 (FAX) (562) 795-2877
Sean-grady@oes.ca.gov

Samuel Musgrave
San Diego Office of Emergency Services
1350 Front St., Ste. 2041
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 525-4289  (FAX) (619) 525-4943
Samuel_musgrave@oes.ca.gov

Heidi Navarro
Los Angeles Fire
C/O Training Center
1320 North Eastern Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90063
(323) 881-2436 (FAX) (323) 881-2312
hnavarro@lacofd.org

Richard W. Bardsley, Jr.
CO Office of Emergency Management
15075 S. Golden Rd.
Golden, CO 80401-3979
(303) 273-1619 (FAX) (303) 273-1799
Richard.bardsley@state.co.us

Kevin McGuirk
Engineering Office Bureau of the
State Fire Marshal
1111 Country Club Rd.
Middletown, CT 06450
(860) 685-8350 (FAX) (860) 685-8359
osfm.engineer@po.state.ct.us

Michele Penick
DC Emergency Management Agency
2000 14th St., NW, 8th Floor
Washington, DC 20009
(202) 673-2101 X 3159 (FAX) (202) 673-2290
Michele.penick@dc.gov

Joseph L. Murabito, Director
DE State Fire School
1461 Chestnut Grove Rd.
Dover, DE 19904
(302) 739-4773 (FAX) (302) 739-6245
Jmurabito@state.de.us
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Robert Lapointe
AK Division of Emergency Services
P.O. Box 5750
Bldg. 49, 200-Warehouse
Ft. Richardson, AK 99505-5750
(907) 428-7089 (FAX) (907) 428-7009
Robert_lapointe@ak.preparded.com

Joe Maddox
AL Emergency Management Agency
5898 County Rd. 41
P.O. Drawer 2160
Clanton, AL 35046-2160
(205) 280-2242  (FAX) (205) 280-2243
Joem@aema.state.al.us

Jason Suggs
AK Fire Training Academy
100 Carr Rd.
Camden, AR 71711
(870) 574-4433 (FAX) (870) 574-0817
Jsuggs@sautech.edu

Robert Johns
AR Office of Emergency Services
1835 South Donaghey
Conway, AR 72032
(501) 730-9750 (FAX) (501) 730-9754
Robert.johns@adem.state.ar.us

Daniel Roe
AZ Emergency Response Commission
5636 E. McDowell Rd., Bldg. 341
Phoenix, AZ 85008
(602) 231-6345 (FAX) (602) 392-7519
Roed@dem.state.az.us

Bill Cole
Sacramento Metropolitan Fire District
3012 Gold Canal
Rancho Cordova, CA  95670
(916) 942-3348 (FAX) (916) 942-3401
Cole.william@smsd.ca.gov

Michael Mudgett
CSTI - Camp San Luis Obispo
Hwy.1, Bldg. 904
San Luis Obispo, CA 93403
(805) 549-3535 (FAX) (805) 544-7103
CSTIinfo@oes.ca.gov
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Tom Sever
IA DOT Office of Motor Vehicle Enforcement
Park Fair Mall, 100 Euclid Ave.
Des Moines, IA 50306-0473
(515) 237-3278 (FAX) (515) 237-3387
Thomas.sever@dot.state.ia.us

Mary Halverson
IA Bureau of Hazardous Materials
4040 Guard St., Bldg. 600
Boise, ID 83705-5004
(208) 422-5725 (FAX) (208) 334-3267
Mhalverson@bds.state.id.us

Nancy Mason
University of Illinois, Cntr Public Safety
Illinois Fire Service Institute
11 Gerty Dr.
Champaign, IL 61820
(217) 244-5108 (FAX) (217) 244-6790
NNMason@uiuc.edu

Gene Felchner
Illinois Emergency Management Agency
110 East Adams
Springfield, IL 62706
(217) 557-4896 (FAX) (217)785-9133
gfelchner@iema.state.il.us

Chief Martin Oscarson
Northeast IL Public Safety Training Academy
2350 2nd Ave.
Glenview, IL 60025
(847) 982-5300 or 5321
(FAX) (847) 675-2318
Martin.oscarson@skokie.org

Ivan Nevil
Public Safety Training Institute
IN Government Center South
302 W. Washington St., Rm C239
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(800) 666-7784 (FAX) (317) 233-0497
Inevil@sema.state.in.us

Frank Moussa, M.S.A.
Kansas Emergency Preparedness
Technological Hazard Section
2800 S.W. Topeka Blvd.
Topeka, KS 66611-1287
(785) 274-1409 (FAX) (785) 274-1426
Fhmoussa@agtop.state.ks.us

Pat Conley
Division of Emergency Management
EOC Bldg.
100 Minuteman Parkway - Boone Center
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 564-5004 (FAX) (502) 564-5010
Conleypc@bngc.dma.state.ky.us

Melissa Landry
LA State Police-TESS
7919 Independence Blvd.
Baton Rouge, LA 70806
(225) 925-6113 (FAX) (225) 925-4048
mlandry@dps.state.la.us

Elaine K.M. Denniston
MA Emergency Management
400 Worcester Rd.
Framingham, MA 01702-5399
(508) 820-2053 (FAX) (508) 820-2030
elaine.denniston@mema.state.ma.us

Geoffrey Donahue
MD Emergency Management Agency
Camp Fretterd Military Reservation
5401 Rue Saint Lo Dr.
Reistertown, MD 21136
(410) 517-3627 (FAX) (410) 517-3688
Gdonahue@mema.state.md.us

Roberta Creamer
ME Emergency Management Agency
State House Station, #72
Augusta, ME 04333-0072
(207) 626-4504 (FAX) (207) 626-4499
Roberta.C.Creamer@state.me.us.

Monica Jenkins
MI State Police Fire Marshal Division
7150 Harris Dr.
Lansing, MI 48913
(517) 322-1681 (FAX) (517) 322-2908
JenkinsMS@michigan.gov

Ed Leier
MN Department of Public Safety
Division of Emergency Management
444 Cedar St., Ste. 223
St. Paul, MN 55155-6223
(651) 296-0532 (FAX) (651) 296-2300
ed.leier@state.mn.us

Robert E. Dopp
Executive Director
Department of Public Safety - MERC
2303 Militia Dr.
Jefferson City, MO 65101
(573) 526-9237 (FAX) (573) 526- 9261
bdopp01@mail.state.mo.us

Dan Magee
Title III, Program Coordinator
MS Emergency Management Agency
P.O. Box 4501
Jackson, MS 39296-4501
(601) 352-9100 (FAX) (601) 352-8314
Dan.magee@fema.gov

Dan Poore
MT Disaster and Emergency Services
1100 N. Main St.
Helena, MT 59620-2111
(406) 841-3956 (FAX) (406) 841-3965
dpoore@state.mt.us

Anthony B. Bonapart
NC Division of Emergency Management
4714 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-4714
(919) 733-3899 (FAX) (919) 733-2860
1-(800) 451-1403 In-State Only
Abonapart@ncem.org

Ray Lambert
ND Fire Marshal Office
Office of the Attorney General
4205 North State St.
Bismarck, ND 58502-1054
(701) 328-5555 (FAX) (701) 328-5510
Rlambert@state.nd.us

Major Bryan Tuma
NE State Patrol
1600 Highway 2
Lincoln, NE 68502
(402) 471-4545 (FAX) (402) 479-4002
btuma@nsp.state.ne.us

Capt. Steve Hanley
NH Department of Safety
Bureau of Highway Enforcement
10 Hazen Dr.
Concord, NH 03305
(603) 271-3339 (FAX) (603) 271-3903
Shanley@safety.state.nh.us

Glenn Bukowski
NJ State Police Emergency Mgt. Section
Box 7068, River Rd.
West Trenton, NJ 08628-0068
(609) 882-2000, X6469 or X 6457
(FAX) 609) 538-0345
po31bukowswig@gw.njsp.org

Jerry Lazzari
Department of Public Safety
Emergency Management Bureau
4491 Cerrillos Rd.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
(505) 476-9681(FAX) (505) 476-9695
Jlazzari@dps.state.nm.us

John Standefer
NM Firefighters Training Academy
200 Aspen Rd.
Socorro, NM  87801
(505) 835-7500 (FAX) (505) 835-7506
Johnstandefer@state.nm.us
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Arden Rapp
SD Division of Emergency Management
500 East Capitol
Pierre, SD 57501-5070
(605) 773-3231 (FAX) (605) 773-3580
arden.rapp@state.sd.us

Tim Holdon
TN Emergency Management Agency
3041 Sidco Dr.
P.O. Box 41502
Nashville, TN 37204-1502
(615) 741-2128 (FAX) (615) 741-4173
tholdon@TN.ema.org

ERG Coordinator
Emergency Response Training Institute
Brayton Training Field
301 Tarrow -TEEX, Bldg., 11
College Station, TX 77840-7896
(979) 845-7641 (FAX) (979) 847-3533

Mary Lenz
Emergency Management
TX Department of Public Safety
5805 North Lamar Blvd.
Austin, TX 78752
(512) 424-2432 (FAX) (512) 424-2138
Mary.Lenz@txdps.state.tx.us

Rich Williams
Department of Public Safety
UT Division of C.E.M.
State Office Building, Rm 1110
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
(801) 538-3400 (FAX) (801) 538-3772
Rwilliams@utah.gov

Greggory Britt
VA Department of Emergency Services
10501 Trade Ct.
Richmond, VA 23236
(804) 897-6578 (FAX) (804) 897-6576
gbritt@vdem.state.va.us

Randall Bronson
VT Emergency Management Agency
Dept. of Public Safety
103 S. Main St.
Waterbury, VT 05621-2101
(802) 244-8721 (FAX) (802) 244-8655
rbronson@dps.state.vt.us

Mark Ligman
Military Department
Emergency Management Division
Building 5, Camp Murray
Tacoma,WA 98430-5122
(253) 512-7069 (FAX) (253) 512-7207
Miligman@emd.wa.gov

Ron Kasperski
Hazmat Safety/Trans. Coordinator
Division of Emergency Management
2400 Wright St.
Madison, WI 53707-7865
(608) 242-3228 (FAX) (608) 242-3249
Kasperski@dma.state.wi.us

Neal Sharp
WV Office of Emergency Services
Capitol Complex, Rm EB-80 Bldg., 1
1900 Kanawha Blvd. East
Charleston, WV 25305
(304) 558-5380 (FAX) (304) 344-4538
nsharp@wvoes.state.wv.us

Robert J. Bezek, Director
Emergency Management Agency
Radiological Maintenance Facility
624 E. Pershing
Cheyenne, WY 82001
(307) 777-4920 (FAX)  (307) 635-6017
Rbezek@state.wy.us

Tuiteleleapaga Peste Fue Ioane
Department of Public Safety
P.O. Box 1086
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799
(684) 633-1111 X2 (FAX) (684) 633-7296

Joey A. Manibusan
Fire Captain
Guam Fire Department
P.O. Box 2950
Agana, Guam, USA 96910
(671) 472-3304 or 2439
(FAX) (671) 472-3360

Edgar Cartagena, Program Director
Public Service Commission
Ave. Muñoz Rivera #50
Arteriac B
Hato Rey, Puerto Rico 00919
(787) 756-1453 (FAX) (787) 758-6264

Beatrice Rivera
State Emergency Management Agency
Ave. Ponce DeLeon #958
Parada 15
Miramar, Puerto Rico 00906
(707) 724-0124, X 2217

Annette Etienne
MCSAP Coordinator
#84 Krondprinsens Gade
St. Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands  00802
(340) 776-5820 (FAX) (340) 774-0023

Gary Derks
Operations Section
Division of Emergency Management
2525 S. Carson St.
Carson City, NV 89701
(775) 687-4240 (FAX) (775) 687-6788
gderks@dps.state.nv.us

Kevin Neary
NY State Emergency Mgmt. Office
State Office Building 22, Ste. 101
1220 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12226-2251
(518) 457-9958 (FAX) (518) 457-9963
kevin.neary@nysemo.state.ny.us

Frank Conway
Deputy Superintendent
Ohio Fire Academy
8895 E. Main St.
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068
(614) 752-7208 (FAX) (614) 752-7111
frank.conway@com.state.oh.us

Dale Magnin
HazMat Planning Coordinator
OK Department of Civil Emergency Mgt.
P.O. Box 53365
Oklahoma City, OK 73152
(405) 521-2481 (FAX) (405) 521-4053
Dale.magnin@dem.state.ok.us

Terry Wolfe
CR2K Planning Liaison
Oregon State Fire Marshall's Office
4760 Portland Road, NE
Salem, OR 97305
(503) 373-1540 X219 (FAX) (503) 373-1825
Terry.wolfe@state.or.us

Eldon Beachley
PA Emergency Management Agency
Bureau of Plans, Tech. Haz. Division
2605 Interstate Dr.
Harrisburg, PA 17110
(717) 651-2123 (FAX) (717) 651-2125
Ebeachley@state.pa.us

John Aucott
Rhode Island Emergency Management
645 New London Ave.
Cranston,  RI 02920
(401) 946-9996 (FAX) (401) 944-1891
John.Aucott@ri.ngb.army.mil

Chapel Leadingham
Office of the Adjutant General
SC Emergency Preparedness Division
1429 Senate St.
Columbia, SC 29201
(803) 737-8500 (FAX) (803) 737-8570
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